

LUIZ BARROS President/ Business Agent

FRED MACPHERSON Business Manager Financial Secretary Treasurer





**CLINTON KNOWLTON** Business Agent

**NEIL MACDONALD** Business Agent

**DOUGLAS ELLIS** Recording Secretary

## **GLENN KIMMETT MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP**

2022

March 31th, 2022

Thank you for your interest in the Annual Ironworkers Entrance Scholarship. The due date (deadline) for the Ironworkers Local 721 Glenn Kimmett Memorial Scholarship application is **Thursday, July 28th, 2022** by 3:30pm at Ironworkers Local 721, 909 Kipling Avenue, Etobicoke, Ontario, M8Z 5H3 or by email to Lbarros@iw721.org.

All applications for the Ironworkers Local 721 Glenn Kimmett Memorial Scholarship Award must be received by the aforementioned date, with all components of the application completed in full. Applications not received by the aforementioned date and/or which are incomplete will not be considered by the Committee.

The Ironworkers Local 721 Glenn Kimmett Memorial Scholarship consists of 5 criteria that the Committee will consider. Three successful award recipients will be chosen. The awards are as follows: \$1000.00, \$3000.00 or \$5000.00. These awards will be deposited to the Registrar of the accredited college or university of your choice.

The criteria headings are as follows:

- 1. Academics
- 2. Written Presentation
- 3. Leadership experience
- 4. Volunteer experience
- 5. Sport/Athletics experience

The Scholarship is named in honour of the late Glenn Kimmett. Brother Kimmett was an active member of Ironworkers Local 721, an officer, a talented tradesman and a steadfast volunteer of his

time and effort in building the Local Union and the Training Centre from the early beginning, through 40+ years of active service as a working member.

The successful candidate for the scholarship named in his honour will exhibit excellence in all 5 components of the application.

All applicants will be contacted with a response to their submission and a decision of the Committee will be delivered at the **September 21**<sup>st</sup> **Membership Meeting in 2022.** 

All applicants must be the son or the daughter of a current member and be entering their first year of a program of their choice at an accredited college or university.

Please contact us if you have any questions regarding this application procedure, and thank you again for your interest in our scholarship opportunity.

All the best, and good luck.

Sincerely,

Luiz Barros President/Business Agent Ironworkers Local 721

LB:dr Cope343